tion,  but  we  direct that the  respondents,  namely,  firm
Ganpat Ram Rajkumar, Ganpat Ram Rajkumar, Sanjay Kumar, lala
Ram  and Ved Prakash should pay and bear the costs  of  this
application  to the applicant, which is quantified  and  as-
sessed at Rs.2,500 (Rupees two  thousand five hundred only).
Save  as aforesaid, there will be no further orders on  this
application.  This order will not prevent or  prejudice  the
applicants  from taking any step for recovery of arrears  of
rent and mesne profit as they are entitled to in  accordance